

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4936

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 September 2018

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Radiotherapy, Physics and Dosimetry agency staff.

*You asked:*

- 1. What was your Trusts total spend on Radiotherapy Agency staff from 09/04/2018 to date?*
- 2. How many Radiotherapy agency staff did you use at your Trust from 09/04/2018 to date?*
- 3. How many Radiotherapy agency staff do you currently utilise at your Trust?*
- 4. What were your Trusts total spend on Radiotherapy Physics/Dosimetry Agency staff from 09/04/2018 to date?*
- 5. How many Radiotherapy Physics/Dosimetry agency staff did you use at your Trust from 09/04/2018 to date?*
- 6. How many Radiotherapy Physics/Dosimetry agency staff do you currently utilise at your Trust?*

Trust response:

1. £0
2. There was no agency staff usage during this period
3. We currently have no agency staff in this area
4. £0
5. There was no agency staff usage during this period
6. We currently have no agency staff in this area